

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

 Office notes, office :
 Memoranda of Coram, :
 appearances, Court's : Court's or Judge's Orders
 orders or directions :
 & Registrar's orders. :

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare with Anil
 Singh i/b D.R. Shah for
 petitioner

Mr. R. M. Sawant, GP for R-1 &
 2.

Mr. A. S. Desai for R-3.

**CORAM: SMT. RANJANA DESAI &
 A. S. OKA, JJ.**

DATED:-23/11/2005

P.C.:-

. We notice from the affidavit
 of Shri Anil Patil, Deputy
 Collector & Competent Authority
 (ULC) dated 26/7/05 that order
 passed under the Urban Land
 (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976
 is sought to be reviewed by the
 Government as it was passed when
 Code of Conduct was in operation.
 The said suo motu review is

: 2 :

pending. We direct the State Government to decide the said review proceedings within a period of eight weeks from today.

2. Place the matter on board after eight weeks.

3. All further actions of the respondents will be subject to final decision in this matter.