

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza ... Petitioner

V/s.

Competent Authority (ULC) ... Respondent
and ors.

Mr. A.C. Singh i/b. D.R. Shah for the petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Belosey, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : F.I. REBELLO &
 ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.
DATED : 11th September, 2006

P.C.

. Respondent State has failed to comply with the order of this Court dated 23.11.2005. Prima facie they are in contempt. However, we extend the time for respondents to comply with the order of this Court dated 23.11.2005 by a further period of two weeks from today.

2. Stand over for two weeks.

[F.I. REBELLO, J.]

[ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.]