

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL SIDE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok V Oza

..Petitioner.

vs

The Competent Authority and ors

..Respondents

Mr. A.D. Yad i/b Mr D.R. Shah for the petitioner

Mr A.S. Desai for respondent No. 4

Mr. K.R. Belosey GP for State.

CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J., &
Dr.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.

Dated: 1st August 2007

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is in personal difficulty and sought adjournment.

Adjourned to 16th August 2007.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Dr. D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.