

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza

...Petitioner

versus

Competent Authority (ULC) and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. A.C. Singh, instructed by Mr. D.R. Shah for the petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Assistant Government Pleader, for the State.

Mr. V.A. Gangal, instructed by Mr. A.S. Desai, for respondent No.4.

**CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2007.

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents pray for time to seek instructions. Stand over to 24th October, 2007.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.