

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O. O. C. J.

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok V. Oza. ...Petitioner.

Vs.

Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors. ...Respondents.

....

Mr. A. C. Singh i/b. D. R. Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Jadhav, AGP for the State.

Mr. V. A. Gangal with Mr. A.T. Gade i/b. Mr.A. S. Desai for
Respondent No.4.

.....

**CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.**

October 24, 2007.

P.C. :

Counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for time to file
additional rejoinder. Additional rejoinder to be filed within four weeks
with an advance copy to the other side. Stand over to 19th December
2007.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Dr.D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.