

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

Ashok V. Oza ..Petitioner.
V/s.
Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.D.K.Yadav i/b. D.R.Shah for petitioner.
Mr.D.A.Nalawade, G.P. for State.
Mr.V.A.Gangal i/b. A.S.Desai for respondent No.4.
Mrs.P.A.Purandare for B.M.C.

**CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
J.P. DEVADHAR, J.**

DATED : 19TH DECEMBER, 2007.

P.C. :

Counsel appearing for the petitioner is stated to be in
some personal difficulty. Prays for adjournment.

Stand over to 16/1/2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P.DEVADHAR,

J.