

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza .. Petitioner.

Versus

Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.A.C. Singh i/by Mr.D.R. Shah for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
J.P. DEVADHAR, J.**

DATED : 10th March, 2008

P.C. :

1. Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, further orders are deferred.

2. Stand over to 21st April, 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P. DEVADHAR, J.