

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza).. Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority (ULC) and others).. Respondents

Mr. A.C. Singh a/w Mr. D.R. Yadav i/b. D.R. Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr. D.A. Nalawade, Government Pleader, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. V.A. Gangal a/w A.T. Gade i/b. A.S. Desai for Respondent No.4.
Mrs. [P.A. Purandare](#) for the BMC.

**CORAM: [SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J.](#) &
[V.M. KANADE, J.](#)**

DATE: [11TH JUNE 2008.](#)

P.C.

Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 4 is directed to place on record their request made to the State Government for allotment of a bigger plot in lieu of the plot which is stated to be allotted and is the subject matter of this Writ Petition. This order is being passed keeping in view the fact that the learned Counsel for the Petitioner had mentioned on 21st April 2008 and even today that the order may be recalled as the same was based on bona fide mistaken

impression of law on his part that the Appeal is filed.

2. Stand over to 16th July 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V.M. KANADE, J.