

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005**

Ashok V. Oza .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Competent Authority And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr.Jeet Gandhi i/b Dhanesh R Shah for Petitioner  
Mr.Milind More,Addl.Govt.Pleader for R.Nos.1 to 3-state  
Ms.Vandana Mahadik for respodent-BMC  
Ms.Vaidehi Olatikar i/b Mayur Faria for proposed R.Nos.9 and  
10

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.  
VARALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE  
CHANDRAKANT SANT, JJ**

**DATE : 18th August, 2022**

**P.C. :**

At the joint request / At the request of the learned Counsel for  
the Petitioner No. stand over to 08/09/2022. To be listed under  
the caption for Directions / Filing Consent Terms / Settlement.

**( ASSOCIATE )**