

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok V. Oza	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Competent Authority and Ors.	.. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1197 OF 2022**

Siddhi Vinayak Co.Op. Hsg.Soc. Ltd., Mumbai	.. Applicant
---	--------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ashok V. Oza	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Competent Authority and Ors.	.. Respondents

.....

Mr.Jeet Gandhi i/b. Mr.D.R. Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.P.G. Lad a/w. Ms.Sayali Apte, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Shahrukh Shaikh i/b. Mr.Rohit Shetty, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Mr.Milind More, Addl. G.P., for Respondent–State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 20 September 2022.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the *praecipe* is wrongly filed in the Writ Petition as the Petition is not to be disposed of by Consent Terms, but, the Petitioner has agreed to certain course of action as regard the order of status-quo. No orders.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.