

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1656 OF 2023  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4365 OF 2022**

Mathew Anthony Pattathu ..Applicant

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-**

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza ..Petitioner

Vs.

Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1197 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1197 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

---

Mr. Surel Shah i/by Mr. Dhanesh Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jacob Kadantot a/w. Mr. Manmohan Amonkar for the Applicant.

Mrs. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Ms. Sayali Apte i/by Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent No.2-MHADA.

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Adv. Anish Karande and Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh  
i/by Mr. Rohit Shetty for Respondent No.4.

---

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not before the Bench of which one of us (A. S. Chandurkar, J.) is a Member.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)