

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2023

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4365 OF 2022

Mathew Anthony Pattathu ...Applicant
Versus
Competent Authority ULC ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Siddhi Vinayak Co. Op. HSG. Soc. Ltd. ...Applicants
Versus
Ashok V. Oza and 7 Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Ashok V. Oza ...Petitioner
Versus
Competent Authority ULC ...Respondent

Mr. Jacob Kadantot with Mr. Manmohan a. Amonkar Advocate for Applicant.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20th MARCH 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for applicant in Interim application No.1656 of 2023 is present. Advocate appearing in other matters are not present.
2. Stand over to 3rd April 2024. (high on board).

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)