

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2023

Mathew Anthony Pattathu ... Applicant
Versus

Competent Authority ULC ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Siddhi Vinayak Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Applicant
Versus

Ashok V. Oza and ors. ... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005

Ashok V. Oza ... Petitioner
Versus

Competent Authority and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jacob Kadantot a/w Manmohan Amonkar for the Applicant.

Mr. Surel Shah i/b Dhanesh Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, AGP for Respondent- State.

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b P. G. Lad for Respondent No. 2- Mahada.

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Anish Farande and Shahrukh i/b Rohit Shetty for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 03.04.2024

P.C. :-

The learned Advocate Mr. Shah seeks time to take instructions.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)