

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.03.13
16:11:09 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza .. Petitioner
Versus
Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1197 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

Siddhi Vinayak Co.op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. .. Applicant

In the matter between
Ashok Vinaykumar Oza .. Petitioner
Versus
Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Laxmi M. Jenkins and Mr. Siddhant Dalvi i/by Vigil Juris for the petitioner.

Mr. Milind V. More, Addl. G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Aparna M. Kolathil i/by Mr. P.G. Lad for respondent no.2.

Mr. Rohit Shetty a/w Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh for respondent no.4-Society.

Ms. Jyoti Mhatre i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondent no.5.

Mr. Jacob Kadantat a/w Manmohan A. Amonkar for respondent no.11.

**CORAM : Bharati Dangre &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATE : 13 March 2025

PC.:-

1. In the writ petition in which the Rule is issued on 30 July 2008 and status-quo is directed to be maintained, today learned proxy counsel has marked his appearance on behalf of the petitioner and he undertakes to file vakalatnama of learned counsel Ms. Laxmi M. Jenkins within a

period of one week from today. By consent of the respective counsel, notify to 24 April 2025.

2. In the wake of the aforesaid order, Interim Application (L) No.1197 of 2022 which was taken out by respondent no.4 seeking a date for the petition to be finally heard is disposed of.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(Bharati Dangre,J.)