

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.04.25
11:14:07 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11072 OF 2025**

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza

... Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

**Mr L.M. Jenkins, Mr. Siddhant Dalvi i/by Vigil Juris, for
Petitioner.**

**Ms Sayali Apte a/w Ms Shreya Shah i/by Mr P. G. Lad, for
Respondent no.2 (MHADA).**

**Ms Vaidehi Olasikar i/by Mr. Rohit Shetty, for Respondent
no.4.**

Mr Jacob Kadantot, for Respondent nos.9 & 11.

Mr Milind More, Addl. GP for State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 24 APRIL 2025

PC:-

- 1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time and same is granted.**
- 2. List the matter on 20 June 2025.**

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)