

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

Ashok V. Oza ... Petitioner
V/s.
Competent Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11072 OF 2025

Ms L.M. Jenkins i/b Vigil Juris for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.
DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C.

1. This matter does not pertain to the assignment of this bench.
2. Remove from the board.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)