

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors.

.. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4365 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

Siddhi Vinayak Coop. Housing Society Ltd.

.. Applicant

Vs.

Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Laxmi Jenkins, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Milind V. More, Additional Government Pleader
with Smt. Varsha Sawant, AGP for the Respondent
No.1 & 3-State

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte, Mr. Murlidharan
Kalathil and Ms. Anjali Maskar, Advocates for the
Respondent No.2-MHADA

Ms. Jyoti Mhatre a/w. Ms. Anuja Tirmali and
Mr. Sunil Khandagale i/b. Komal Punjabi, Advocates
for the Respondent No.5-BMC

Mr. Jacob Kadantot, Advocate for the Respondent
No.9

Mr. Anish S. Karande i/b. Mr. Rohit Shetty,
Advocate for the Applicant/Respondent No.4

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

Post this matter on 17th November 2025 for 'directions'.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]