

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4097 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
ABHAY
DIXIT
Date:
2025.11.24
11:14:53
+0530

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza .. Petitioner-Applicant
Vs.
Competent Authority (ULC),
Collector's Office, Bandra, Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Laxmi Jankins with Ms. Sayali Shinde, Advocates, i/by Vigil Juris, for the Petitioner-Applicant.

Mr. Milind V. More, Additional Government Pleader with Smt. Varsha Sawant, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Ms. Aparna Kalathil with Mr. Murlidharan Kalathil, i/by Mr. P.G. Lad, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar, i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Jacob Kadantot, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 to 9.

Mr. Anish S. Karande, i/by Mr. Rohit Shetty, Advocates for the Applicant-Original Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 17th NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

The pleadings are complete.

2. The learned counsels present in the Court state that the parties are represented through their learned counsels.

3. The learned counsels appearing for the parties undertake to file their respective written submissions before the next date of hearing.

4. List the matter on 9th December 2025 at 4:00 p.m.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]