

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4097 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.12.10
11:58:23
+0530

Ashok V. Oza } Petitioner
versus
Competent Authority (ULC) & Ors. } Respondents

Ms. L. M. Jenkins, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Anish Karande and
Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh i/b. Mr. Rohit Shetty, Advocates for
Respondent No. 4.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocates for
Respondent No. 5-BMC.

Mr. Jacob Kadantat with Mr. Manmohan Amonkar,
Advocates for Respondent Nos. 9 & 11.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 9th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

List the matter before the Bench of which one of us (Gautam
A. Ankhad, J.) is not a member.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]