

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4097 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2005**

Ashok V. Oza .. Petitioner

Vs.

Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Ms. Laxmi M. Genkins a/w. Ms. Sayali Shinde i/b. Vigil  
Juris, Advocates for the Petitioner

Mr. Milind More, Additional Government Pleader for  
Respondent Nos.1 and 3 – State

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. P. G. Lad, Advocate for Respondent  
No.2-MHADA

Ms. K. H. Mastakar, Advocate for Respondent No.5-BMC

Mr. Jacob Kadantot a/w. Mr. Manmohan Amonkar,  
Advocates for Respondent Nos.9 and 11

Mr. Rohan Cama, Mr. Anish Karande, Mr. Shahrukh  
Shaikh i/b. Mr. Rohit Shetty, Advocates for Respondent  
No.4

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

Let this matter be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026 under the heading  
'For Final Disposal' when this Bench shall be assembling for hearing  
other specially assigned matters.

**[SUMAN SHYAM, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**